

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8684-8685/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in CCCAM No.
798/2008 & CCCA No. 12276/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

AFZAL S.M.KHAN & ANR.TR.GPA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASEEM JEHAN BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Deepti, Adv.
 For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.H. Parekh, learned senior counsel

appearing for the petitioners submits, on instructions,
that in view of the fact that a Suit for Partition and
other reliefs being O.S. No.218/2009 has already been
filed before the Second Additional District Judge, City
Civil Court, Hyderabad, petitioners do not want to
proceed with this special leave petition. Accordingly,
this special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
Let the Memo on behalf of the petitioners, submitted by
Mr. Parekh in the Court, may be taken on record.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master